
Invitation for Bids 

 Bansgadhi Municipality Office,  
Bardiya 

Invitation for Bids for the Road Upgrading 
Contract Identification No: B.M.O-001/073/74 

 

Date of publication: 2073/09/17 
1. Bansgadhi Municipality Office invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the upgrading of  East-

West Highway Bansgadhi Chowk-Laxmanpur-Newada-Amohiya Road (Phase I) (Ch: 0+000 to 0+250) under national 

competitive bidding procedures. 

2. Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of  the Bansgadhi 

Municipality or may visit PPMO's website www.bolpatra.gov.np .  

3. Bidding documents may be purchased  from the above office from 2073-09-17 to 2073-10-17 in office time, by eligible 

Bidders on the submission of a written application accompanied by a letter of  Authority from the Principal/ 

Manufacturer to the address above, along with the copy of company/ Firm registration certificate, PAN and VAT 

registration certificate, Tax clearance certificate of fiscal year 2072/73 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 

NRs. 3,000/- in cash for a set of bidding documents or in form of bank receipt for fee deposited in Rastriya Banijya 

Bank, Gulariya  Branch, Bardiya, revenue account No 4140304034302 on behalf of  Bansgadhi Municipality Office, 

Bansgadhi, Bardiya. 

or 

Bidder who choose to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as 

mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e- submission from PPMO's website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np . Bidders submitting their bid electronically should deposit the cost of bid document in the above 

revenue account and the scanned copy (PDF Format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidders at 

the time of electronically submission of the bids.  

4. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the Bansgadhi Municipality office, Bardiya by hand or courier or 

through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np on or before 12:00 Noon on 2073-10-18 . Documents received after this 

deadline shall not be accepted. 

5. Pre-Bid meeting shall be held at the Bansgadhi Municipality Office at 2:00 P.M 2073-10-07.  

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm on 2073/10/18 at 

the Bansgadhi Municipality Office , Bardaiy. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 (Ninety) days after bid opening and 

must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to 

a minimum of NRs. 2,50,000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information to 

deposit the bid amount in  Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Gulariya 

Name of Office: Bansgadhi Municipality Office 

Dharauti Khata no. : 4140303003358 

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be 

considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity  shall be recognized with effect from the 

original bid submission deadline.  

8. Bids should comply in all respects with the Instruction to Bidder included in the Bid Document. Non             

compliance with this instruction shall result in disqualification. 

9. Bidders who choose  to submit the bid by E-bidding system must submit the original copies(Hard copy) of mandatory 

documents to Bansgadhi Municipality Office Bardiya within the five days of last date of bid submission. No 

submission of the hard copy by the bidders within the specified time shall be considered  as non responsive and may 

cause forfeiture of bid security .  

10. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, 

whatsoever. 

11. Bidders are advised to visit the site and assess the actual site condition before submitting their bid . 

12. Name of the Contract and requirements are given below:- 

Contract no. Name of the Contract Bid Security Amount NRS  

 

Cost of Bid Document 

NRS 

B.M.O-001/073/74 Upgrading of East West Highway 

Bansgadhi Chowk-Laxmanpur-

Newada-Amohiya Road(Phase I) (Ch: 

0+000 to 0+250)  

2,50,000/- 3,000/- 

                                                                                                                                                                              Executive Officer 
  
 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

